Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC PRICE LIST

(C)

EXCHANGE AND NETWORK SERVICES UTAH SECTION 5 Page 186.1 Release 2

Issued: 6-21-2023 Effective: 7-1-2023 (A.L. 2023-P06)

5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.11 LOCAL VOICE DISCOUNT PLANS

5.11.1 CENTURYLINK LINE VOLUME PLAN (CLVP) (CONT'D)

B. Terms and Conditions

- 1. Customers subscribing to CLVP receive discounted rates specified in 5.11.1.C., following. All terms and conditions for qualifying products and services as specified elsewhere apply. The Company may withdraw this offering to customers at any time with appropriate notice.
- 2. All access lines must be associated with the same customer. The Company may, at its discretion, provide this plan to Affiliates or Franchisees of the customer. An Affiliate or Franchisee is an entity whose operation of business is substantially associated with the customer's name, mark, or commercial symbol.
- 3. The discount level for CLVP is based on line volume and a contract term of **2 years** [1]. A customer may not have more than one CLVP, except as described in B.9. (C) following..
- 4. Additional business lines may be added, but will not affect the monthly discount level, except as described in B.10, following.

[1] Effective July 1, 2023, 3, 4, and 5 year terms are no longer available to new customers. Customers under an existing 3, 4 or 5 year term commitment are grandfathered until the expiration date of their current term plan, after which they may enroll in a two-year term agreement at the price listed rates then in effect. Otherwise, rates previously discounted under the grandfathered term plan will revert to month-to-month rates in effect for the services provided.

(N)

(N)

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC PRICE LIST

EXCHANGE AND NETWORK
SERVICES
Page 189
UTAH
Release 4

Issued: 6-21-2023 Effective: 7-1-2023

(A.L. 2023-P06)

5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.11 LOCAL VOICE DISCOUNT PLANS

5.11.1 CENTURYLINK LINE VOLUME PLAN (CLVP)

C.4. (Cont'd)

a. Flat Rate Business Service (1FB)[1]

	MONTHLY RATES[2]		
	2 YEAR	3-5 YEAR[3]	(C)
 Number of lines 			` /
- 10 - 49	\$25.99	\$23.99	
- 50 - 499	24.99	22.99	
- 500 - 999	23.99	21.99	
- 1000 - 3000	22.99	20.99	

b. CenturyLink Choice Business

	MONTHLY RATES[2]		
	2 YEAR	3-5 YEAR[3]	(C)
 Number of lines 			` ′
- 10 - 49	\$29.99	\$26.99	
- 50 - 499	28.99	25.99	
- 500 - 999	27.99	24.99	
- 1000 - 3000	26.99	23.99	

c. CenturyLink Choice Business Plus

	MONTHLY RATES[2]		
	2 YEAR	3-5 YEAR[3]	(C)
 Number of lines 			, ,
- 10 - 49	\$30.99	\$27.99	
- 50 - 499	29.99	26.99	
- 500 - 999	28.99	25.99	
- 1000 - 3000	27.99	24.99	

- [1] The monthly discount level applies to the rates for the Business Individual Flat Rate Line as specified in 5.2.4.B. of the Exchange and Network Services Tariff. Hunting may be provided at no additional charge.
- [2] The discounted monthly rates shown above apply per line.
- [3] Effective July 1, 2023, 3, 4, and 5 year terms are no longer available to new customers. Customers under an existing 3, 4 or 5 year term commitment are grandfathered until the expiration date of their current term plan, after which they may enroll in a two-year term agreement at the price listed rates then in effect. Otherwise, rates previously discounted under the grandfathered term plan will revert to month-to-month rates in effect for the services provided.

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC PRICE LIST

(C)

EXCHANGE AND NETWORK
SERVICES
Page 190
Release 3

Issued: 6-21-2023 Effective: 7-1-2023

(A.L. 2023-P06)

5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.11 LOCAL VOICE DISCOUNT PLANS

5.11.1 CENTURYLINK LINE VOLUME PLAN (CLVP)

C.4. (Cont'd)

d. Add-A-Line

MONTHLY RATES[1]		
2 YEAR	3-5 YEAR[2]	(C)
\$21.99	\$20.99	
20.99	19.99	
19.99	18.99	
18.99	17.99	
	RA 2 YEAR \$21.99 20.99 19.99	RATES[1] 2 YEAR 3-5 YEAR[2] \$21.99 \$20.99 20.99 19.99 19.99 18.99

e. CenturyLink Choice Business Prime

	MONTHLY RATES[1]		
	2 YEAR	3-5 YEAR[2]	(C)
 Number of lines 			
- 10 - 49	\$28.99	\$25.99	
- 50 - 499	27.99	24.99	
- 500 - 999	26.99	23.99	
- 1000 - 3000	25.99	22.99	

[1] The discounted monthly rates shown above apply per line.

[2] Effective July 1, 2023, 3, 4, and 5 year terms are no longer available to new customers. Customers under an existing 3, 4 or 5 year term commitment are grandfathered until the expiration date of their current term plan, after which they may enroll in a two-year term agreement at the price listed rates then in effect. Otherwise, rates previously discounted under the grandfathered term plan will revert to month-to-month rates in effect for the services provided.

(N)

(N)